## **UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI**

## R.R.C. for the Board of Fine Arts (99)

## List of Members of the Research and Recognition Committee in the Subject of Fine Arts

i) Chairman 1 Dr. Anil Patil,

> Director. BCUD,

University of Mumbai,

Fort,

Mumbai – 400 032.

ii) The(Co-ordinator) 2 Dr. Rajiv Mishra Faculty of Fine Arts

Principal,

Sir J.J. College of Architecture,

78, Dr. D.N. Road,

Fort.

Mumbai - 400 001.

The Chairman, iii) Dr. Rajiv Mishra Board of Studies in Fine Principal,

Arts

Sir J.J. College of Architecture,

78, Dr. D.N. Road,

Fort.

Mumbai - 400 001.

iv) The Head, University Not Applicable Department of Fine Arts

Two Experts one Internal and one External nominated

by the Vice-Chancellor

Dr. Nitin Keny,

Sir. J.J. Art Institution Hostel,

M.K.Road, Kala Nagar,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400051.

6 Shri Datta Padekar,

(External Expert)

(Internal Expert)

LT-23/21, Vijay Nagar,

Marol,

Mumbai – 400 059.

Sd/-(Dr.M.A.Khan) REGISTRAR